
Bureau of Statistics and Plans 

Local Produce and Fish Procured by the Government of Guam 
(Public Law 33-93) 

 

Fiscal Year 2026 

 
Table 1. Amount and Type of Local Produce Procured by the Government of Guam  

(1st Quarter) 

Agency Category Type 

(Specify) 

Total Weight 

(in lbs.) 

Total 

Value 

Reporting 

Period 

Guam 

Department 

of Education  

Vegetables Cucumbers 4,050 lbs. 

 

$12,703.50 Oct 25-Dec 25 

Government 

House 

Vegetables Cucumbers 

Carrots 

Green Bell 

Peppers 

Red Bell 

Peppers 

5 lbs. 

5 lbs. 

5 lbs. 

 

5 lbs. 

$17.95 

$5.00 

$17.95 

 

$22.95 

Oct 25-Dec 25 

Government 

House 

Fruits Watermelons 

Honeydew 

Grapes 

25 lbs. 

15 lbs. 

10 lbs. 

$32.25 

$29.85 

$45.90 

Oct 25-Dec 25 

Department 

of Youth 

Affairs 

Fruits/Vegetables 1/ 1/ 1/ Oct 25-Dec 25 

Department 

of Public 

Health and 

Social 

Services  

Fruits/Vegetables 1/ 1/ 1/ Oct 25-Dec 25 

Guam 

Memorial 

Hospital 

Authority  

Fruits/Vegetables 1/ 1/ 1/ Oct 25-Dec 25 

Department 

of 

Corrections  

Fruits/Vegetables 1/ 1/ 1/ Oct 25-Dec 25 

Source: Government of Guam  

Note: 1/ No data reported 
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Table 2. Amount and Type of Locally Caught or Produced Fish Procured by the 

Government of Guam  

(1st Quarter) 

Agency Category Type 

(Specify) 

Total Weight 

(in lbs.) 

Total 

Value 

Reporting 

Period 

Guam 

Department 

of Education 

Fish 1/ 1/ 1/ Oct 25-Dec 25 

Government 

House 

Fish Lapu 

Lapu/Gådao 

(Grouper) 

20 lbs. $159.80 Oct 25-Dec 25 

Department 

of Youth 

Affairs 

Fish 1/ 1/ 1/ Oct 25-Dec 25 

Department 

of Public 

Health and 

Social 

Services  

Fish 1/ 1/ 1/ Oct 25-Dec 25 

Guam 

Memorial 

Hospital 

Authority  

Fish 1/ 1/ 1/ Oct 25-Dec 25 

Department 

of 

Corrections  

Fish 1/ 1/ 1/ Oct 25-Dec 25 

Source: Government of Guam  

Note: 1/ No data reported 

 

 


