

Bureau of Statistics and Plans
Local Produce and Fish Procured by the Government of Guam
(Public Law 33-93)

Fiscal Year 2026

Table 1. Amount and Type of Local Produce Procured by the Government of Guam
(1st Quarter)

Agency	Category	Type (Specify)	Total Weight (in lbs.)	Total Value	Reporting Period
Guam Department of Education	Vegetables	Cucumbers	4,050 lbs.	\$12,703.50	Oct 25-Dec 25
Government House	Vegetables	Cucumbers	5 lbs.	\$17.95	Oct 25-Dec 25
		Carrots	5 lbs.	\$5.00	
		Green Bell Peppers	5 lbs.	\$17.95	
		Red Bell Peppers	5 lbs.	\$22.95	
Government House	Fruits	Watermelons	25 lbs.	\$32.25	Oct 25-Dec 25
		Honeydew	15 lbs.	\$29.85	
		Grapes	10 lbs.	\$45.90	
Department of Youth Affairs	Fruits/Vegetables	1/	1/	1/	Oct 25-Dec 25
Department of Public Health and Social Services	Fruits/Vegetables	1/	1/	1/	Oct 25-Dec 25
Guam Memorial Hospital Authority	Fruits/Vegetables	1/	1/	1/	Oct 25-Dec 25
Department of Corrections	Fruits/Vegetables	1/	1/	1/	Oct 25-Dec 25

Source: Government of Guam

Note: 1/ No data reported

Bureau of Statistics and Plans
Local Produce and Fish Procured by the Government of Guam
(Public Law 33-93)

Fiscal Year 2026

Table 2. Amount and Type of Locally Caught or Produced Fish Procured by the Government of Guam (1st Quarter)

Agency	Category	Type (Specify)	Total Weight (in lbs.)	Total Value	Reporting Period
Guam Department of Education	Fish	1/	1/	1/	Oct 25-Dec 25
Government House	Fish	Lapu Lapu/Gãdao (Grouper)	20 lbs.	\$159.80	Oct 25-Dec 25
Department of Youth Affairs	Fish	1/	1/	1/	Oct 25-Dec 25
Department of Public Health and Social Services	Fish	1/	1/	1/	Oct 25-Dec 25
Guam Memorial Hospital Authority	Fish	1/	1/	1/	Oct 25-Dec 25
Department of Corrections	Fish	1/	1/	1/	Oct 25-Dec 25

Source: Government of Guam

Note: 1/ No data reported